HALOZYME THERAPEUTICS INC Form SC 13G/A February 11, 2019

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

Schedule 13G

Under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

(Amendment No.: 4)*

Name of issuer: Halozyme Therapeutics Inc

Title of Class of Securities: Common Stock

CUSIP Number: 40637H109

Date of Event Which Requires Filing of this Statement: December 31, 2018

Check the appropriate box to designate the rule pursuant to which this Schedule is filed:

(X) Rule 13d-1(b)

() Rule 13d-1(c)

() Rule 13d-1(d)

*The remainder of this cover page shall be filled out for a reporting person's initial filing on this form with respect to the subject class of securities, and for any subsequent amendment containing information which would alter the disclosures provided in a prior cover page.

The information required in the remainder of this cover page shall not be deemed to be "filed" for the purpose of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 ("Act") or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section of the Act but shall be subject to all other provisions of the Act (however, see the Notes).

(Continued on the following page(s))

13G

CUSIP No.: 40637H109

1. NAME OF REPORTING PERSON

S.S. OR I.R.S. IDENTIFICATION NO. OF ABOVE PERSON

The Vanguard Group - 23-1945930

2. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE [LINE] IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP

Α.

В. <u>Х</u>

3. SEC USE ONLY

4. CITIZENSHIP OF PLACE OF ORGANIZATION

Pennsylvania

(For questions 5-8, report the number of shares beneficially owned by each reporting person with:)

5. SOLE VOTING POWER

6. SHARED VOTING POWER

16,566

7. SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER

13,207,753

8. SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER

264,165

9. AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON

13,471,918

10. CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES

N/A

11. PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW 9

9.31%

12. TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

SCHEDULE 13G

Under the Securities Act of 1934

Check the following [line] if a fee is being paid with this statement N/A

Item 1(a) - Name of Issuer:

Halozyme Therapeutics Inc

Item 1(b) - Address of Issuer's Principal Executive Offices:

11388 Sorrento Valley Road

San Diego, CA 92121

Item 2(a) - Name of Person Filing:

The Vanguard Group - 23-1945930

Item 2(b) – Address of Principal Business Office or, if none, residence:

100 Vanguard Blvd.

Malvern, PA 19355

<u>Item 2(c) – Citizenship:</u>

Pennsylvania

Item 2(d) - Title of Class of Securities:

Common Stock

Item 2(e) - CUSIP Number

40637H109

Item 3 - Type of Filing:

This statement is being filed pursuant to Rule 13d-1. An investment adviser in accordance with 240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(E).

Item 4 - Ownership:

(a) Amount Beneficially Owned:

13,471,918

(b) Percent of Class:

9.31%

- (c) Number of shares as to which such person has:
- (i) sole power to vote or direct to vote: 260,249
- (ii) shared power to vote or direct to vote: 16,566
- (iii) sole power to dispose of or to direct the disposition of: 13,207,753
- (iv) shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition of: 264,165

Comments:

Item 5 - Ownership of Five Percent or Less of a Class:

Not Applicable

Item 6 - Ownership of More Than Five Percent on Behalf of Another Person:

Not applicable

Item 7 - Identification and Classification of the Subsidiary Which Acquired The Security Being Reported on by the Parent Holding Company:

See Attached Appendix A

Item 8 - Identification and Classification of Members of Group:

Not applicable

Item 9 - Notice of Dissolution of Group:

Not applicable

Item 10 - Certification:

By signing below I certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the securities referred to above were acquired in the ordinary course of business and were not acquired for the purpose of and do not have the effect of changing or influencing the control of the issuer of such securities and were not acquired in connection with or as a participant in any transaction having such purpose or effect.

Signature

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Date: 02/11/2019

By /s/ Christine M. Buchanan

Name: Christine M. Buchanan

Title: Principal

Appendix A

Vanguard Fiduciary Trust Company ("VFTC"), a wholly-owned subsidiary of The Vanguard Group, Inc., is the beneficial owner of 247,599 shares or .17% of the Common Stock outstanding of the Company as a result of its serving as investment manager of collective trust accounts.

Vanguard Investments Australia, Ltd. ("VIA"), a wholly-owned subsidiary of The Vanguard Group, Inc., is the beneficial owner of 29,216 shares or .02% of the Common Stock outstanding of the Company as a result of its serving as investment manager of Australian investment offerings.

t-align: center; vertical-align: bottom; padding-bottom: 1.5pt"> Broker Non-Votes Dr. Avtar Dhillon 11,339,788 2,978,572 29,412,067 Dr. James DeMesa 13,323,880 994,480 29,412,067 Daniel J. O'Connor 12,306,383 2,011,977 29,412,067 Punit S. Dhillon 11,545,960 2,772,400 29,412,067 Gregory Mayes 13,154,409 1,163,951 29,412,067 Robert E. Ward 13,444,863 873,497 29,412,067

Item 2: Ratification of the appointment of Mayer Hoffman McCann P.C. as the Company's independent registered public accounting firm for the year ending July 31, 2019:

Total Votes For	Total Votes Against	Abstention	Broker Non-Votes
41,558,156	1,081,705	1,090,566	N/A

Item 3: Vote to approve an amendment to the Company's Articles of Incorporation to authorize the Company to issue up to 10,000,000 shares of blank check preferred stock, par value \$0.0001 per share, in one or more series as determined by the Board, with such rights, privileges, preferences and limitations as the Board may, in its sole discretion, determine:

Total Votes For	Total Votes Against	Abstention	Broker Non-Votes
7,957,743	6,026,195	334,422	29,412,067

Item 4: Vote to approve on an advisory basis, the compensation of the Company's named executive officers:

Total Votes For Total Votes Against Abstention Broker Non-Votes

9,880,538 3,560,190 877,632 29,412,067

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

ONCOSEC MEDICAL INCORPORATED (Registrant)

Date: December 21, 2018 By: /s/ Daniel J. O'Connor Name: Daniel J. O'Connor Title: Chief Executive Officer and President